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Delay in Fixing The Price of Slum Tcnements in Ranjit Nagar, new Delhi

88 SHRI HIRALAL R. PARMAR :
will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 777 on 27 February, 1978 regardinghire-purchase price of slum tenements and state:

(a) whether the decision to sell the slumtenements it Delhi/New Delhi to their allottees on hire-purchase basis was taken long back i. e., in August,
1963;

(b) if so, the reasons why the Slum wing took several years in fixing the price for these tenements in Ranjit Nagar and elsewhere; and
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(c) the reason why the rent realised so far from the slum tenement allottees is not being adjusted towards the price of such slum tenements ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS SPORTS AND

WORKS AND HOUSING (SHRI BUTA
SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The price could not be worked out as the accounts of the Scheme were not finally closed.

(c) There is no provision in the Government orders for such adjustment.

Tree Plantation Under Social
Forestry Scheme

*89. SHRI HARISH KUMAR
GANGWAR : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the species of trees approved for plantation under social forestry programme State-wise both in the upper and lower regions of Himalayas and other areas in the countty; and

(b) what are the new species identified by our scientists other than the controversial Eucalyptus after Independence ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA) :
(a) The choice of species is governed by locality or climatic factors. List of species identifled on the basis of climatic regions/zones for plantation under Social Forestry Programme for the country including the Himalayan region is given in the statement I and IL
(placed in Liberary. see No. LT-7071/83)

